



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 28 May 2021

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1.25 of Law no. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council and pursuant to Article 5 of the Regulation on the selection of the Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit, in the meeting held on 28 May 2021, received this:

DECISION

- I. The Selection Committee is established for the position of Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit, composed of:
- 1. Prof. Asoc. Dr. Agron Beka, Member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Head;
- 2. Armend Zenelaj, Member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council member;
- 3. Javorka Prlincević, Prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution Office in Prishtinamember;
- 4. Valdrin Krasniqi- Acting General Director of the Secretariat of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Councils - member, and
- 5. Brikena Luzha- Head of Human Resources Division member.
- II. The selection committee will manage the selection process of the Director of the Prosecution Performance Review Unit.
- III. The Committee is obliged that the process of appointing the Director of the Unit be done in accordance with Law no. 03 / L-149 on the Civil Service of the Republic of Kosovo.
- IV. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- *Members of the committee;*
- KPC Secretariat;

• KPC Archive.